

## **2019 Fees Schedule**

The club, at its Annual General Meeting, approved the annual fees for each category of membership.

The membership will run from the 1st February until the 31st January each year.

## Membership/Fees - Registered players:

Each team should have an appointed person/parent rep to communicate fees and procedures. Fees are to be collected via Standing Order arranged through your bank. Information will be supplied.

Annual Membership/Joining Fee for all - £10 which is included in the monthly amount below.

Team/Age	Monthly Amount (x 12 months inc. annual fee)	Paying Annual Amount by 1st March (10% Discount)	Additional Sibling Monthly Amount (Annual Amount)
U7U9	£7.50	£81.00	£5.00 (£60.00)
U11	£13.33	£144.00	£9.17 (£110.00)
U13	£13.33	£144.00	£9.17 (£110.00)
U15	£17.50	£189.00	£13.33 (160.00)
U17	£17.50	£189.00	£13.33 (160.00)
Ladies	£17.50	£189.00	£13.33 (160.00)
SWPL	£17.50	£189.00 Individual or £200	N/A
		Sponsorship	

**Fees can be paid annually by 1**<sup>st</sup> **March (with 10% discount)**. Fees paid by sponsorship are not eligible for discount.

For additional sibling discount, additional children registered with club.

The fees cover:

- Your annual membership fee
- All home and away match fees, and festivals
- Insurance for games and training

All members will be subject to the regulations of the Constitution and by joining the club, will be deemed to accept these regulations and the Club Codes of Conduct. See <a href="http://forfarfarmington.com/club-documents/">http://forfarfarmington.com/club-documents/</a>

Participation in club events such as dances, raffles and other fundraisers is also important, so please try to support as many as you can.

Please do not hesitate to contact Alison Neave (U17 Falcons) with any questions.

It is vital that all fees are paid timely to enable the club to run smoothly.

PLEASE NOTE PROMPT PAYMENT IS REQUIRED AS CLOSE TO THE START OF THE MONTH AS POSSIBLE, THANK YOU